
2023-2024 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-8   Conf: 18-4   Home: 14-2   Away: 8-6   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 White, Maison 31-31 859 27.7 161-288 .559 0-0 .000 81-138 .587 117 171 288 9.3 66 1 21 64 29 27 403 13.0
23 Moore Allen, Amyah 31-9 669 21.6 147-351 .419 19-57 .333 80-131 .611 36 58 94 3.0 91 6 55 66 23 57 393 12.7
14 Hagood, Krystina 29-22 560 19.3 84-198 .424 26-85 .306 41-61 .672 14 61 75 2.6 47 0 35 39 3 42 235 8.1
20 Ottmann, Rylie 31-31 752 24.3 85-207 .411 34-85 .400 43-65 .662 19 67 86 2.8 62 2 58 67 9 32 247 8.0
02 Vidal, Emily 31-18 638 20.6 59-194 .304 42-120 .350 29-40 .725 4 28 32 1.0 43 0 41 34 2 27 189 6.1
13 Robinson, Breelyn 31-0 510 16.5 48-137 .350 23-66 .348 27-41 .659 14 37 51 1.6 59 0 51 39 1 32 146 4.7
15 Knabe, Briana 20-13 399 20.0 29-65 .446 5-9 .556 21-26 .808 15 38 53 2.7 42 1 39 18 1 17 84 4.2
22 Wilson, Mya 31-0 636 20.5 38-99 .384 7-28 .250 44-66 .667 16 47 63 2.0 79 4 30 37 6 25 127 4.1
05 Nation, Jessica 30-0 294 9.8 51-100 .510 1-7 .143 17-23 .739 22 37 59 2.0 36 0 8 17 12 14 120 4.0
21 Nilles, Sydney 31-31 498 16.1 29-69 .420 10-27 .370 6-9 .667 14 57 71 2.3 35 0 26 17 5 26 74 2.4
10 Busby, Mattie 15-0 127 8.5 7-19 .368 1-3 .333 10-18 .556 2 13 15 1.0 15 0 12 11 3 6 25 1.7
00 Smith, Desiree 18-0 80 4.4 10-16 .625 0-1 .000 11-23 .478 5 14 19 1.1 17 0 3 14 3 1 31 1.7
11 Davis, Carrah 8-0 35 4.4 2-6 .333 0-1 .000 3-4 .750 2 1 3 0.4 4 0 2 4 0 4 7 0.9
03 Doolittle, Emily 10-0 36 3.6 4-8 .500 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 1 3 0 1 9 0.9
04 Dominguez, Alexa 19-0 107 5.6 4-22 .182 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 7 20 27 1.4 10 0 2 6 2 4 10 0.5
Total 31 6200 200.0 758-1779 .426 169-493 .343 415-649 .639 337 714 1051 33.9 609 14 384 448 99 315 2100 67.74
Opponents 31 6200 200.0 599-1621 .370 144-540 .267 526-712 .739 369 769 1138 36.7 612 22 287 616 89 226 1868 60.26

Team Statistics UCCS OPP
SCORING 2100 1868
    Points Per Game 67.7 60.3
    Scoring Margin 7.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 758-1779 599-1621
    Field Goal Pct .426 .370
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-493 144-540
    3PT FG Pct .343 .267
    3PT Made Per Game 5.5 4.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 415-649 526-712
    FT Pct .639 .739
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 17.0
REBOUNDS 1051 1138
    Rebounds Per Game 33.9 36.7
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 384 287
    Assists Per Game 12.4 9.3
TURNOVERS 448 616
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 19.9
    Turnovers Margin 5.4 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 315 226
    Steals Per Game 10.2 7.3
BLOCKS 99 89
    Blocks Per Game 3.2 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,907 3,894
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-182 14-278
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-479

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UC-Colo. Springs 513 522 531 534 2100
Opponents 420 462 491 495 1868

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 at Midwestern St. W 83-65 522
11/11/23 at Cameron L 64-74 60
11/16/23 POINT LOMA W 72-66 202
11/20/23 REGIS (CO) L 55-71 98
11/24/23 BAPTIST BIBLE (MO) W 85-53 63
11/25/23 EASTERN N.M. L 48-57 68

* 12/01/23 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 80-43 256
* 12/02/23 BLACK HILLS ST. W 63-57 203
* 12/08/23 at Colorado Mesa L 53-58 694
* 12/09/23 at Westminster (UT) W 75-51 86
* 12/16/23 at Colo. Christian L 75-83 79
* 12/17/23 at Chadron St. W 70-54 135
* 01/02/24 at Regis (CO) L 51-59 129
* 01/06/24 WESTERN COLO. W 66-47 89
* 01/12/24 FORT LEWIS W 77-62 123
* 01/13/24 ADAMS ST. W 68-65 114
* 01/19/24 at MSU Denver W 65-49 324
* 01/20/24 at Colo. Sch. of Mines L 68-77 412
* 01/26/24 CHADRON ST. W 66-58 142
* 01/27/24 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 90-62 188
* 02/02/24 at N.M. Highlands W 71-58 73
* 02/09/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 69-56 202
* 02/10/24 COLORADO MESA W 55-51 206
* 02/16/24 at Black Hills St. W 69-62 682
* 02/17/24 at South Dakota Mines W 66-56 75
* 02/24/24 at Western Colo. W 67-63 187
* 03/01/24 CSU PUEBLO W 65-59 326
* 03/02/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 71-57 221

03/05/24 COLO. SCH. OF MINES W 71-65 406
03/08/24 vs CSU Pueblo W 58-54 479
03/09/24 at Regis (CO) L 64-76 436

* = Conference game



2023-2024 University of Colorado Colorado Springs Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 18-4   Home: 11-0   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Moore Allen, Amyah 22-3 482 21.9 111-263 .422 15-44 .341 58-95 .611 28 33 61 2.8 58 3 35 46 14 47 295 13.4
24 White, Maison 22-22 611 27.8 109-195 .559 0-0 .000 60-105 .571 83 116 199 9.0 41 0 15 49 17 23 278 12.6
20 Ottmann, Rylie 22-22 517 23.5 61-143 .427 30-59 .508 30-46 .652 15 46 61 2.8 48 1 42 45 6 21 182 8.3
14 Hagood, Krystina 20-19 403 20.2 54-136 .397 13-54 .241 23-35 .657 9 47 56 2.8 32 0 28 28 3 32 144 7.2
02 Vidal, Emily 22-12 434 19.7 38-126 .302 31-85 .365 20-27 .741 4 16 20 0.9 30 0 24 23 2 21 127 5.8
15 Knabe, Briana 17-10 352 20.7 27-58 .466 5-9 .556 21-26 .808 12 33 45 2.6 37 1 33 16 1 15 80 4.7
05 Nation, Jessica 22-0 237 10.8 42-86 .488 1-7 .143 16-21 .762 17 31 48 2.2 26 0 8 12 10 12 101 4.6
13 Robinson, Breelyn 22-0 358 16.3 31-97 .320 15-46 .326 21-28 .750 12 29 41 1.9 35 0 36 27 1 21 98 4.5
22 Wilson, Mya 22-0 424 19.3 27-69 .391 5-17 .294 33-48 .688 12 26 38 1.7 56 3 20 31 2 18 92 4.2
21 Nilles, Sydney 22-22 375 17.0 25-54 .463 10-24 .417 5-7 .714 10 44 54 2.5 27 0 19 14 5 23 65 3.0
00 Smith, Desiree 10-0 25 2.5 3-3 1.000 0-0 .000 7-14 .500 0 3 3 0.3 5 0 0 5 1 0 13 1.3
10 Busby, Mattie 9-0 66 7.3 4-10 .400 1-2 .500 0-4 .000 0 2 2 0.2 9 0 10 4 3 5 9 1.0
03 Doolittle, Emily 8-0 25 3.1 3-5 .600 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 3 0 1 2 0 0 7 0.9
04 Dominguez, Alexa 14-0 76 5.4 3-12 .250 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 5 10 15 1.1 7 0 2 5 2 4 7 0.5
11 Davis, Carrah 6-0 15 2.5 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 1 1 0 2 2 0.3
Total 22 4400 200.0 539-1258 .428 127-349 .364 295-458 .644 240 479 719 32.7 415 8 274 314 67 244 1500 68.18
Opponents 22 4400 200.0 412-1106 .373 104-387 .269 359-468 .767 246 534 780 35.5 430 16 205 464 68 166 1287 58.50

Team Statistics UCCS OPP
SCORING 1500 1287
    Points Per Game 68.2 58.5
    Scoring Margin 9.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 539-1258 412-1106
    Field Goal Pct .428 .373
3 POINT FG-ATT 127-349 104-387
    3PT FG Pct .364 .269
    3PT Made Per Game 5.8 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 295-458 359-468
    FT Pct .644 .767
    FT Made Per Game 13.4 16.3
REBOUNDS 719 780
    Rebounds Per Game 32.7 35.5
    Rebounds Margin -2.8 –
ASSISTS 274 205
    Assists Per Game 12.5 9.3
TURNOVERS 314 464
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 21.1
    Turnovers Margin 6.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.4
STEALS 244 166
    Steals Per Game 11.1 7.5
BLOCKS 67 68
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,070 2,876
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-188 11-261
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UC-Colo. Springs 358 376 384 382 1500
Opponents 290 321 332 344 1287

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 SOUTH DAKOTA MINES W 80-43 256
12/02/23 BLACK HILLS ST. W 63-57 203
12/08/23 at  Colorado Mesa L 53-58 694
12/09/23 at  Westminster (UT) W 75-51 86
12/16/23 at  Colo. Christian L 75-83 79
12/17/23 at  Chadron St. W 70-54 135
01/02/24 at  Regis (CO) L 51-59 129
01/06/24 WESTERN COLO. W 66-47 89
01/12/24 FORT LEWIS W 77-62 123
01/13/24 ADAMS ST. W 68-65 114
01/19/24 at  MSU Denver W 65-49 324
01/20/24 at  Colo. Sch. of Mines L 68-77 412
01/26/24 CHADRON ST. W 66-58 142
01/27/24 COLO. CHRISTIAN W 90-62 188
02/02/24 at  N.M. Highlands W 71-58 73
02/09/24 WESTMINSTER (UT) W 69-56 202
02/10/24 COLORADO MESA W 55-51 206
02/16/24 at  Black Hills St. W 69-62 682
02/17/24 at  South Dakota Mines W 66-56 75
02/24/24 at  Western Colo. W 67-63 187
03/01/24 CSU PUEBLO W 65-59 326
03/02/24 N.M. HIGHLANDS W 71-57 221


